

Industrea Mining Technology Pty Ltd T/A Digital Mining Technology 3 Co-Wyn Close, Fountaindale NSW 2258, Australia Ph No.: + 61 2 8863 4730 www.wabteccorp.com

CFR 47 §2.911 (d)(7) Agent Designation Attestation

FCC ID: YIY-PROD1177 March 22, 2023

To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046, USA

To whom it may concern:

Industrea Mining Technology Pty Ltd ("the applicant") as required by section 2.911(d)(7), designates the following agent, located in the United States, for purposes of acting as the applicant's agent for service of process.

The applicant acknowledges that they will maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the agent information changes.

U. S. Agent Information:

Contact Person: Ehab Abbas Company Name: Wabtec US Rail, Inc. Company Address: 500 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661-3671 Email: <u>ed.abbas@wabtec.com</u>

Sincerely yours,

Regards,

má Jones

Name: Renee Jones Position: Senior Product Staff Manager

Industrea Mining Technology Pty Ltd T/A Digital Mining Technology 3 Co-Wyn Close, Fountaindale NSW 2258, Australia

Ph: +61 2 8863 4730 Renee.Jones@wabtec.com www.wabteccorp.com